MODEL 1654
DC-AC INVERTER
BULLETIN NO. 4042
1000-VA DC-TO-AC INVERTERS
120-VAC, 60-HZ OUTPUT
P. O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, N. C. 27278, U.S.A.
ELECTRONICS CO., INC.
DESIGNERS AND MANUFACTURERS OF SOLID-STATE POWER CONVERSION EQUIPMENT

1Typical at no load and nominal input voltage
2Typical at full load and minimum input voltage
3See reverse side for complete model numbering information
Table 1
Model 1654-48-120-60-U
WILMORE ELECTRONICS COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, N. C. 27278 • Telephone (919) 732-9351 • FAX (919) 732-9359
Figure 1. Outline dimensions.  Inverter shown is U or L version.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage and Current
The nominal input voltage, the input
voltage range and input current are
shown in Table 1.
Output Voltage
120 Vac nominal, single phase
(as measured with a true-rms
voltmeter)
Frequency
60 Hz nominal. ±0.15 Hz maximum
variation over the full range of load and
input-voltage changes.
Volt-Ampere Rating
1000 VA
Output Voltage Regulation
±3.0% versus dc input line and output
load
Output Voltage Wave Shape
Three-level stepped approximation to a
sine wave with regulated peak and rms
voltages.
C-Message-Weighted Noise
Noise fed back to a typical stationary
battery source is less than 32 dBrnC.
Temperature Range
Operating: 0°C to +50°C
Storage: -40°C to +85°C
Protection
Protection against short-term overloads
and accidental short-circuit of the
output is provided electronically, and
recovery is automatic upon removal of
the abnormal load.
Output overloads and short circuits
lasting more than about 10 seconds
will trip the front-panel circuit breaker,
which is in series with the dc input. This
circuit breaker also provides protection
against accidental reversal of the input-
voltage polarity during installation.
For 48Vdc-input inverters, this circuit
breaker is standardly provided in the
negative dc-power input line; for 24Vdc-
input and 130Vdc-input inverters, this
circuit breaker is standardly provided in
the positive dc-power input line.
The inverter will automatically shut
down if subjected to a dc-input
undervoltage. Return to normal
operation is automatic upon restoration
of input voltage. Excessively high dc-
input voltages will trip the front-panel
circuit breaker.
Front-Panel Controls and Indicators
A combination circuit breaker and ON/
OFF switch is provided for input power.
L and U versions include an ac-line
fuse and three LED status indicators.
Standard Configurations
P VERSION: Adding the suffix P to the
basic model designates a plain inverter,
i.e. a unit with no internal inverter-to-